Branch office: Kolkata

L&T Finance Limited (formerly known as L&T Finance Holdings Limited)

Registered Office: L&T Finance Limited, Brindavan Building Plot No. 177, Kalina, CST Road, Near Mercedes Show CIN No.: L67120MH2008PLC181833



PUBLIC AUCTION FOR SALE OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY

The Authorised Officer of L&T Finance Limited under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002[54 OF 2002] and in exercise of powers conferred under the said Act is auctioning the following property on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS **CONDITION**" by way of "PUBLIC AUCTION" for recovery of its dues and further interest, charges and costs etc

Name of Borrower and Co-Borrower			Secured Property Address	Loan Account Number(s)	Physical Possession Taken	Earnest Money Deposit 10% or more of RP (In ₹)	Total Outstanding dues as on 23.04.2024	Reserve Price (In ₹)	Date of Inspection	Date and Time of Auction
1. M/s Radha Krishna Auto Coch 2. Sajal Sarkar 3. Mitu Sarkar	All the piece and parcel of the Property Address: Land Admeasuring 2 Cottahs And 13 Chittacks Lying And Situated At Mouza- Duttapukur Comprised In J.I. No. 122, R.s. No. 212, C.s. & R.s. Khatian No. 132/4, R.s. & L.r. Dag No. 380, P.s. Barasat Hal Duttapukur, District- 24 Parganas (north), Within The Ambit Of Duttapukur 1no. Gram Panchayet, West Bengal – 743248 East			7th December 2023	Rs. 2,12,385.10/-	Rs. 2,754,405.13/-	Rs. 21,23,851/-	14-05-2024	20-05-2024 From 10 A.M. to 5:30 P.M.	

Terms And Conditions Of Public Auction

- 1. The E-auction Sale is being conducted online by the Authorised Officer through the website https://sarfaesi.E-auctiontiger.net under the provisions of
- SARFAESI Act with the aid and through public e-E-auction mode.

 The public E-auction will be conducted on the date and time mentioned herein above, when the secured asset/s mentioned above will be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" BASIS & "AS IS WHAT IT IS" CONDITION.
- For participating in the public E-auction, intending purchasers/bidders will have to submit the details of payment of refundable Earnest Money Deposit of 10 % of the reserve price of the secured assets along with copies of the PANCARD, Board Resolutions in case of company and Address Proof on or before 18/05/2024.
- 4. The EMD of all other bidders who did not succeed in the public E-auction will be refunded by LTF within 7 days of the closure of the public E-auction. The EMD will not carry any interest.
- 5. The successful purchaser/bidder shall deposit the 25 % (inclusive of EMD) of his/its offer by way of by way of D.D./P. O favoring "L&T Finance Limited" payable at Mumbai on or before 18:00 hours on 20/05/2024 i.e., day of e-auction or on the next working day i.e., 21/05/2024, which deposit will have to confirmed by L&T Finance Limited, failing which the sale will be deemed have been failed and the EMD of the said successful bidder shall be forfeited The balance amount i.e., 75% of purchase price payable shall be paid by the purchaser to L&T Finance Limited on or before the fifteenth day of $confirmation \ of sale \ of \ immovable \ property \ or \ such \ extended \ period \ as \ per \ provisions \ of \ law.$
- 6. For inspection of property or more information, the prospective bidders may contact the authorised officer i.e. Name Sanioy Biswas, Senior Manager: - West Bengal, L&T Finance Ltd, P.S SRIJAN Tech Park, Contact No. 9831159100. and Santosh Tiwari, Contact No. 9920490126, L&T Finance Ltd, Office: 6th Floor, Brindavan Building, Plot No. 177, Kalina, CST Road, Near Mercedes Showroom, Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400098. At any stage of the E-auction, the Authorised Officer may accept/reject/modify/cancel the bid/offer or post-pone the E-auction without assigning any reason thereof and without any prior notice.
- 7. The successful purchaser/bidder shall bear any statutory dues, taxes, fees payable, stamp duty, registration fees, etc. that is required to be paid in order to get the property conveyed/delivered in his/her/its favour as per the applicable law.

 The Borrower/Guarantors, who are liable for the said outstanding dues, shall treat this Sale Notice as a notice under Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest
- (Enforcement) Rules, about the holding of above-mentioned public E-auction sale. The Borrower (s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) are hereby called up on to pay the entire loan outstanding dues as mentioned above before
- the said E-auction date failing which the L&T Finance Ltd shall sale the property as per the provisions laid down in the SARFAESI ACT, 2002.

 10. The Borrower (s) /Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) /public at large are hereby restrained from transferring by way of sale, lease or otherwise
- with the secured assets referred to in the notice without prior written consent of L&T Finance Limited

Date: 03.05.2024 **Authorized Officer** Place: Kolkata

IndiaShelter INDIA SHELTER FINANCE CORPORATION LTD.

REGD: OFFICE: PLOT-15.6TH FLOOR, SEC-44, INSTITUTIONAL AREA, GURUGRAM, HARYANA-122002 BRANCH OFFICE: Khichariya Comple Behind Grand Dhillon Hotel, Bhilai, Branch Office:-Sky park, Ground Floor Opposite Bantia Hospital, Raipur-492001, Chhattisgarh

POSSESSION NOTICE FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY Whereas, The Undersigned Being The Authorised Officer Of The India Shelter Finance And Corporation Ltd. Under The S interes, the fundaryine being in the Authorised of the interest Art 2002 And in Exercise Of Power Conferred Under Section 13(12) Read With Rule 3 Of The Securi anacial Assests And Enforcement (security) Interest Act, 2002 And in Exercise Of Power Conferred Under Section 13(12) Read With Rule 3 Of The Securi erest (enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued A Demand Notice On The Date Noted Against The Account As Mentioned Hereinafter, Calling Upon The Borrow And Also The Owner Of The Property/surety To Repay The Amount Within 60 Days From The Date Of The Said Notice. Whereas The Owner Of The Proper

And The Other Having Failed To Repay The Amount, Notice Is Hereby Given To The Under Noted Borrowers And The Public In General That The Undersignec Has Taken Symbolic Possession Of The Property/ies Described Herein Below In Exercise Of The Powers Conferred On Him/her Under Section 13(4) Of The Said Act Read With Rules 8 & 9 of The Said Rules On The Dates Mentioned Against Each Account. Now, The Borrower In Particular And The Public In Genera Is Hereby Cautioned Not To Deal With The Property/ies And Any Dealing With The Property/ies Will Be Subject To The Charge Of India Shelter Financi Is Hereby Cautioned Not 10 Deal with The Propertyles And Any Dealing with The Propertyles Will Be Subject 10 The Charge Of India Sh Corporation Ltd For An Amount Mentioned As Below And Interest Thereon, Costs, Etc.

SI Name Of The Borrower / Guarantor (owner Of Property) & Loan Account Number Property (2011) The Part & Parcel Of The Property (2011) The Property (2 Date Of

Mr./ Mrs. Shakun Nishad & Mr./ Mrs. Poshan Nishad R/o Ward No -10, Thanaud Road, Anjora Anjora Durg, Chhattisgarh,491001 ALSO AT, P.H.N.- 28, Kh. No-586/4, R.N.M.- Durg (C.G) BOUNDARY: Towards East-House Krishna Yadav Towards West: - Road Towards North: -House & Shop of Than Singh Towards North: -House & Shop of Than Singh Towards North: -House & Shop of Than Singh & Lane DEMAND NOTICE 06.02.2024 Rs. 1203537/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh Three Thousand Five Hundred Thirty

PLACE: Chhattisgarh DATE: 03.05.2024

FOR ANY QUERY PLEASE CONTACT Mr.Tushar Hurde(7350002453 & 8956559300)

(Symbolic

Durg (C.G) BOUNDARY: Towards East: Seven Only) Due As On 06.02.2024
House Krishna Yadav Towards West: - Road
Towards North: -House & Shop of Than Singh
07.02.2024 And Other Charges And Towards South:- House of Jitendra Singh & Lane | Cost Till The Date Of The Payment. (AUTHORIZED OFFICER INDIA SHELTER FINANCE CORPORATION LTD

इंडियन बेंक 🥙 Indian Bank DEMAND

इलाहाबाद

357 & 358, G. T. Road, Asansol, Dist - Paschim Bardhaman (W.B.), Pin - 713 301, E-mail : A659@indianbank.co.in

Demand notice was issued to the below mentioned Borrower / Guarantor in respect of loan availed by them and after the loan account becoming NPA giving them 60 days' time to pay the outstanding dues of the Bank. Notice(s) sent but acknowledge yet not received. We indicate our intention of taking possession of Secured Assets detailed below in case of failure of Borrower / Guarantor in repaying the outstanding dues within the said time of 60days.

These Borrower / Guarantor are notified hereby to repay the outstanding dues as mentioned below within 60 days from the publication of this notice to avoid further action under SARFAESI Act. They are also advised to collect detailed notice

ıyııı	g in our onice.		
SI. No.	a) Name of the Borrower / Mortgagor / Guarantor b) Name of the Branch	Description of Secured Assets	a) Date of NPA b) Date of Demand Notice c) Outstanding Amount
1.	(Borrower & Mortgagor)	Mortgage Assets: Gift Deed No. 00349/2007, RS Plot Nos. 2007, 2008 and 2009, RS Khaitan No. 92	a) 03.03.2024
	Partners : Mr. Nilanjan Maji &	of Mauza - Chandipur, J.L. No. 41, Plot No. 2007-	b) 29.04.2024
	Mrs. Mandira Maji	18 Decimal, Plot No. 2008 - 11 Decimal, Plot No.	
	Village - Kanpur, Post - Chandipur	2009- 62 Decimal, total amounting to 91 Decimal	c) Rs. 1,81,05,533.00
	Pin - 713 125, Dist - Burdwan,	having boundaries as under : North - Bhatat-Bonpas	(Rupees One Crore Eighty
	West Bengal	Road, South - Property of others, East - Property of	One Lakh Five Thousand
		others, West - Property of others.	Five Hundred Thirty Three
	2. Mr. Nilanjan Maji	The Specific details of the assets in which security	only) as on 26.04.2024 and
	(Borrower & Mortgagor)	interest is created are enumerated hereunder : Gift	the said amount carries
	(Borrower & Wortgagor)	interest is created are enumerated hereunder : Gift	the said amount carries

713 125, Dist - Burdwan, West Bengal No. 41, Plot No. 2007 - 18 Decimal, Plot No. 2008-11 Decimal, Plot No. 2009 - 62 Decimal, total amounting to 91 Decimal having boundaries as 3. Mrs. Mandira Maji (Borrower) Village - Kanpur, Post - Chandipur Pin - 713 125, Dist - Burdwan, West Bengal under: North - Bhatat-Bonpas Road, South - Property of others, East - Property of others, West - Property

b) Asansol Main Branch

Date: 03.05.2024

. Village - Kanpur, Post - Chandipur

Place : Asansol

Authorised Officer Indian Bank

date of repayment

RECRUITMENT

Beldanga Humayan Kabir Memorial B.Ed. College Composite (B.Ed. & D.El.Ed.) College Vill+P.O- Kazisaha, P.S-Beldanga, Murshidabad, Pin-742133

Inviting all the eligible candidates for the post of Assistant Professor

n the following subjects-For B.Ed. Section: Foundation-2, Phy.Sc., Geography, Math, English, Health & Phy.Edn., Music.

For D.El.Ed. Section: Science Group, Social Sc. Group, Health & Phy. Edn., as per NCTE, BSAEU & WBBPE norms, please send C\ and all documents through E-mail within 10 days. E-Mail-principalbhkmcollege@gmail.com.

FORM No. INC-26

company proposes to make application to the Centra Government, Regional Director, Eastern Region

Ministry Of Corporate Affairs, Kolkata under Section

12 under Section 13 and other applicable provisions f any, of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rules made hereunder seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the company in terms

of the special resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on 18th day of March, 2024 to

enable the company to change its registered office from the State of West Bengal to the Nationa Capital Territory of Delhi.

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by

Secretary

BEFORE THE CENTRAL GOVERNMENT REGIONAL DIRECTOR, EASTERN REGION MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS, KOLKATA NOTICE **ALLAHABAD** n the matter of sub-section (4) of Section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013. ASANSOL MAIN BRANCH n the matter of the Rule 30 (5)(a) of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014 (Notice under 13(2) read with Section 13(3) & 13(8) of Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Act No. 2 of 2002). the matter of: SWARN PROJECTS PRIVATI Ill life Haller Jo. SWARM PROSECT FRIVATE
LIMITED having its Registered Office at "TIRUPATI
PLAZA, 74/2, A.J.C BOSE ROAD, SECOND
FLOOR, KOLKATA-700016, WEST BENGAL. Notice is hereby given to the general public that the

The Specific details of the assets in which security interest is created are enumerated hereunder: Gift beed No. 00349/2007, RS Plot Nos. 2007, 2008 and 2009, RS Khaitan No. 92 of Mauza - Chandipur, J.L.

Any person wnose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the company may deliver either on the MCA-21 porta (www.mca.gov.in) by filing investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director, Eastern Region, Ministry Of Corporate Affairs at the address 234/4, A. J. C. Bose Road, Nizam Palace, II-MSO Building, 3rd Floor. Colkata-700020 within 14 Days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy of the applican mpany at its registered office at the address

For SWARN PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED VIPIN MANGLA

Place: Kolkata DIN: 01547036





Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024

(₹ in Crores)

			Quarter Ended		Year	Ended
SI. No.	Particulars	31/Mar/24 (Audited) (refer Note 3)	31/Dec/23 (Unaudited)	31/Mar/23 (Audited) (refer Note 3)	31/Mar/24 (Audited)	31/Mar/23 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	671.49	498.62	762.55	2,673.91	2,889.50
2.	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	68.79	47.76	81.53	192.08	222.79
3.	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	68.79	47.76	81.53	192.08	222.79
4.	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax	51.86	31.82	60.69	134.52	157.99
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period	51.50	31.92	60.86	134.75	157.73
6.	Paid-up equity share capital	65.38	66.38	66.38	65.38	66.38
7.	Other equity (as at year end)	-	-	-	1,034.95	976.18
8.	Earnings per equity share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each) (* not annualised) :					
	a) Basic (₹ per share)	7.87*	4.78*	9.10*	20.27	23.72
	b) Diluted (₹ per share)	7.87*	4.78*	9.10*	20.27	23.72

Notes

- These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (referred to as "Ind AS") 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act. 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time. The above Consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Parent Company in their respective meetings held on May 01, 2024. The joint statutory auditors have carried out an audit of these financial results
- 2 U.P. Government has redetermined higher levy molasses obligation for the molasses year 2022-23. Financial results for the year ended March 31, 2024 are drawn after considering the impact thereof of Rs 18.83 Crores, Accordingly Profit for the year ended March 31, 2024 is lower by Rs 18.83 Crores
- The figures for the guarter ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published unaudited year to date figures up to the third quarter of the respective financial year
- Other income during the quarter ended December 31, 2023 and year ended March 31, 2024 includes profit on sale of property of Rs. 14.69
- Sugar being a seasonal industry, the performance of the quarter may not be representative of the annual performance of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results are available on stock exchange websites i.e https://www.nseindia.com, https://www.bseindia.com and on Company's website https://www.dhampursugar.com

The particulars in respect of Standalone results are as under:

(₹ in Crores)

		Quarter Ended	Year Ended		
Particulars	31/Mar/24 (Audited) (refer Note 3)	31/Dec/23 (Unaudited)	31/Mar/23 (Audited) (refer Note 3)	31/Mar/24 (Audited)	31/Mar/23 (Audited)
Total revenue	671.32	498.46	756.88	2,671.21	2,840.75
Profit before tax	68.62	47.53	78.73	190.47	215.10
Profit after tax	51.69	31.59	57.89	132.91	150.30
Other comprehensive income (OCI)	(0.36)	0.10	0.17	0.23	(0.26)
Total comprehensive income	51.33	31.69	58.06	133.14	150.04

Figures for the previous corresponding periods have been regrouped, wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board Sd/-**Ashok Kumar Goel**

Chairman

Place: New Delhi Dated: May 01, 2024



Regd. Office: Distt. Bijnor, Dhampur (U.P.) - 246761 CIN - L15249UP1933PLC000511, Phone No - 011-41259400

> Email: investordesk@dhampursugar.com Website: www.dhampursugar.com

. Kamal Kumar Gupta, S/o Harkesh Rai Gupta residing at AJ-61, Salt Lake P.S. Bidhan Nagar Kolkata-700091 do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that my correct and actual name is Kamal Kumar Gupta which is recorded in my Aadhar Card No 9287 7623 8377. That due to wrongly written of my name in my Driving Licence being no WB01 2004 06 99085 as Kamal Gupta, That Kamal Kumar Gupta and Kamal Gupta is the same and one identical person vide affidavit No 1121 sworn before the Ld. 1st class Magistrate at Kolkata on 23-04-2024

NAME CHANGE

पंजाब नैशनल बैंक Upunjab national bankthe name you can BANK upon!

Contact Centre (Under Customer Care Centre). Head Office: Plot No. 5, Sector-32,Gurugram - 122001 NOTICE Dear customers services of old Toll-free numbers

(18001802222, 18001032222) will be suspended w.e.f. 30.06.2024 and it is advised to call on our new toll-free numbers, i.e. 18001800 or 18002021

बैंक ऑफ़ बड़ोदा



www.bankofbaroda.in

NOTIFICATION FOR LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATE

Notice is hereby given that the following Share Certificate of Bank of Baroda has been reported lost:

Sr. Folio No		Name/Joint Names	Share	Distir	No. of			
No.	FOIIO NO	Name/Joint Names	Certificate No	From	То	Shares		
1	BBE260027	R SUBRAMANIAN	2040011	28614421	28616920	2500		

Any person(s) who has / have claim / objection in respect of the aforesaid, should Technologies Ltd., (Bank of Baroda Unit), Selenium Tower B, Plot No. 31 & 32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad-500032 (E-mail einward.ris@kfintech.com) or to the Bank at Bank of Baroda, Baroda Corporate Centre, Investors' Services Department, 7th Floor, C-26, G - Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051 (E-mail - investorservices@bankofbaroda.com), within Seven days from the date of publication of this advertisement, else the Bank will proceed to issue duplicate share certificate after the expiry of Seven days.

Place: Mumbai Date: 01.05.2024

For Bank of Baroda P. K. Agarwal **Company Secretary**



FILATEX INDIA LIMITED

Regd Office: S.No.274, Demni Road, Dadra-396 193 (UT of Dadra & Nagar Haveli) Corporate Identification Number (CIN)- L17119DN1990PLC00009

Extract of Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024

	ioi the Quarter and	icai ciiu	su iviai cii	(Rs. In Lakhs)		
S.		Quarter Ended			Year ended	Year ended
No.	Particulars	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	1,02,584	1,08,295	1,04,678	4,28,590	4,30,387
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional					
	and/or extraordinary items)	4,722	4,773	2,527	15,043	12,208
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional					
	and/or extraordinary items)	4,722	4,773	2,527	15,043	12,208
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional					
	and/or extraordinary items)	3,484	3,510	1,861	11,066	8,990
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period					
	[Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other					
	comprehensive income (after tax)]	3,381	3,517	1,910	10,986	9,014
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital					
	(Face value of Rs. 1/- each)	4,439	4,439	4,430	4,439	4,430
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 1/- each)					
	(Not Annualised)					
	Basic:	0.79	0.79	0.42	2.49	2.02
	Diluted:	0.78	0.79	0.42	2.49	2.02

Notes:

- a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Yearly financial results are available on Company's Website www.filatex.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.
- b) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on April 30, 2024. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rules thereafter.

On behalf of the Board of Directors MADHU SUDHAN BHAGERIA CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 00021934

Dated : April 30, 2024





Place: New Delhi

